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Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is rtzlj?rst and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No =
B)Age: 20 C) College Name: 5 R*% Col lE?Q % @r\g'\ m?e)\'\rﬁ
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male @/c) Transgender £

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's B{)u;)[aster’s £ c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =] b) Commerce ] ¢) Science O
d) Professional ,z( e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
Lo H:yuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
8

5 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. Ho ell were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. Theteacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

3 —Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

12,

13

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

— Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 <Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 ~Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
}ZLEJ sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — I'don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

/4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. -
4~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
//—e Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

;l?mmgly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
QZ;‘I 0 a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. :

— Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4/45€'qc.:ngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

i No  (roments

b)
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Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes [3/ b) No &

B) Age: - 20 C) College Name: SR K Toshhuae % 9‘9".0@9\‘103 % ‘ch}f\cé:ﬁJ

D) Gender: a) Female Iz(b) Male O  c¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts B b) Commerce O ¢) Science )
d) Professional =~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4285 to 100%
3—70 to 84%
2~ 55 t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4<T horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

< Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
é}[ Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4<Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Page 2



10.

11

12.

5.

14.

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
e Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

44 Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mezm/rdo‘es a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

32U sually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

é;jully
< Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually mm
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes E’
1 — Rarely

0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4/S\trong1y agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
370 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The ov:@quaiity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

Y Ly hea®  Shold be (ncteased
b)

c)
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VIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
) Yes & HNo

B) Age: \9 C)CollegeName: SR KT T

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male B/ c¢) Transgender ]
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's &1 b)Master’s O ¢)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 0 b) Commerce O c¢) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4285 to 100%
370 to 84%
255 t0 69%
1— 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

-4[Thor0ughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,4/Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4~Fxcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4<Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
Mlﬁlally

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

< Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

12.

Ji3

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

.44igniﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 ~<Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3~ Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4{ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

The teachzﬂlustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

:}Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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-

16.

14,

18.

19.

20

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/I/ To a great extent
* 3—Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3/ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

.}/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) T  give lireiked Q%%iqﬂfﬂenf' Rueshong

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes 11_71/ b)No. O

2 2!
B) Age: .\ C) College Name: SRK TNSTITOE OfF ENG ?" L

D) Gender:  a) Female (J b) Male IB/ ¢) Transgender B

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil |
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce = c¢) Science )
d) Professional " €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

~ 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective

< Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3—/\/xery good

2 — Good

| — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your yarmance in assignments discussed with you?
~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

él//ﬁegularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionig?h.
4 ~Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
_}/S/trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3Z Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4/Fuuy

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
32U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
/3—)Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 <To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
}ZzS\gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The ovy quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

“Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution. ﬂ:)
a) Nee@\ Yo¥e SPQQ‘S Fouxs g
b)

c)



SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
m Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes |j/ bpNo O

B) Age: 19 C) College Name: GRKITT

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male [Q/C) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (I ¢) MPhil L
d) Doctorate ) &) Other )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) Commerce 5: | c¢) Science O
d) Professional g3~ ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4,-85 to 100%

3 —70to 84%

2 -551069%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3—/Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 ~Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
ac Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4< Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11

12.

13-

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
;}Sigﬂiﬁcantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
%&ngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
very time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
£ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

%ﬁsually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges. -
_,4—/Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
8{ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality im;?wement of the teaching learning process.

~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4<To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. ;
4,< Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

%) WQCZ Wiv e M oxe Tokhial © \qggQg
b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

SRK ISTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes |:1/ bDNo O

B) Age: 20 C) College Name: SR KT T
D) Gender:  a) Female B{)Male O  c) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's E/B) Master’'s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate 0 ¢)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts | b) Commerce (] ¢) Science O
d) Professional 3~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4<385 t0 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 - 55 t0 69%
1— 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3= Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

‘4«/Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4<Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
}Zﬁsually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 7Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
}Z Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
very time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
4 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
#~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3[ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
% Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4/ Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
&~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to nﬂ;e you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

Z)) Need Move poectt  clisson

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes g/s b) No =)

B) Age: 2 C) College Name: SR Cb\l@(jQ

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male = o Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O3 ¢) MPhil S
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = ) Commerce ) ¢) Science £
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

48510 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroﬁghly
3~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3~ Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

MWays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
£ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 - Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
354 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
AT Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
«3{ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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LS.

16.

7.

18.

19,

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

/"t/— Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and/ problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4—To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all
Teachers/éncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4/—/ Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

" Doly  gRR  houw  Needeo
b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes g/ b)No O

B) Age: |Q C) College Name: S RH‘f-TH
D) Gender:  a) Female B{)Male O  c¢) Transgender L

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional =z~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

42385 0 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3= Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A/AIvfays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

xcellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4="Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3T Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0—- Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4—/Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11;

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4/S?gniﬁcanriy

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
5/S/trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4<Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
@very time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3—/Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time
3= Usuall y
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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&

16.

1%

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
< Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3( 70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The ov?l/quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) NS Reounes, 5 M8 PR
x ’Q\ OQ\\J jm‘g

c)
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smm#r;cv ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

VIIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a)- Yes b) No O

B) Age: 2| C) College Name: SR College. O{) Erqueeting & Techrolgy

D) Gender: a) Female Elfb) Male O ) Transgender Ed

E) What degree program aypursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil i |
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts O |_E‘/b--Commercc - ¢) Science O
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

< 85 to 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3~/Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11

12.

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionaywth.
< Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4-'—/Str0ng1y agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3/Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4= Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
2/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3] Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

£ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4.<To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
M&ongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A/T 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The ovif?uality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)
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Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes \j/rs b)No O

B)Age: 2.0 C) College Name: S RRT T

D) Gender: a) Female E/g) Male O  c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science iz
d) Professional r_v( e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

,4{85 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2—-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
< Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Mvays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

L.

12.

13.

14.

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
sually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4<Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

:}Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

A3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

A~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

: G
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No =

B) Age: 2.\ C) College Name: S RKT T

D) Gender: a) Female @/b) Male 3  c) Transgender T

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's Cl byMaster’'s O3 ¢) MPhil =l
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (] ¢) Science O
d) Professional [~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. Hyuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

%fﬁoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
3="Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
=V ery good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4—/Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportun;t-i}s/{ﬁr/ students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

k.

12,

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A‘fngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
A/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your me;t}uzloes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I'don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3»/Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
¥ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. ;

Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The ov:?lk quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
a)

To sequvol  xukial classer

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIATAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is thgwst and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes O b) No 3

B) Age: 1O C) College Name: §R%¥TT

D) Gender: a) Female Z()Male O  c¢) Transgender ]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts 3 E}Commerce i | c¢) Science O
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4,785 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
255 t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

A- ;Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

-4{ Excellent

3 — Very good
2 —Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
a~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
él//ngniﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4<Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

}/ Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are-able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually mm
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes E:'
1 — Rarely

0 — Never



15.

16.

k.

18.

19;

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
é/gtrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. e
— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The ov?akr quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
Mo piead % Cron houas

a)

Pa ge4

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VLIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes 13/& b) No =

B) Age: 20 C) College Name: QR KT

D) Gender: a) Female Eﬂ Male O  c) Transgender =3

E) What degree program are pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 0O e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts =] E’(blﬁommerce - ¢) Science O
d) Professional €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
ks I-;cymuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

=85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-551t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

:ﬂnoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4/ Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
Mery good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

cnmtionayh.
= Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
¥ — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. _
4/4:(very time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3/Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A/— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4—/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4;78ﬂ'0[1g1y agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3{ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4/Strong1y agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
a)

, gk tan  nachd AF-gey chy

¢)

Page4‘



SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No O

B) Age: Q0O C) College Name: R Cgl LQS-Q

D) Gender:  a) Female -3 b) Male =g c¢) Transgender i

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

=85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. I?Vwell did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. T?Leacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

| — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was youia@;mance in assignments discussed with you?

= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportun/ities’ for students.

4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never
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10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionzil‘g}wth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4/;;'ingly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4—/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your me;t&does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachiry'uustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
-E

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4{ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are-able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15,

16.

17:

18.

19:

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvément of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachc;nymﬁurage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

?FG a great extent
— Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4~ Above 90%

3-70-89%%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

The oxjyl/quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
a)
NO @A\m Qf\}"'a)

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is ;e/ﬁrst and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No =
B)Age: 0O C) College Name: 5 R% CQ[ l%Q.
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male D/CSTransgender ==

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil 0
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts 0 b) Commerce O c¢) Science O
d) Professional 3~ ¢e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. I:Iynuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

~ 85 to 100%
370 to 34%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. Howwell did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective

— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. Tie/tgacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
< Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3/U:ually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

Tl

12.

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4— Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes,

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
e gl Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
tL/Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
= Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers areable to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually mw
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes E’
1 — Rarely

0 — Never




15

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and lem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
#— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
fl/Stcrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 — To a great extent
;ngoderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
=70 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The ov;ﬂq-uality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)
& NO Qﬁf}eﬂ) Non A

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYARADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first-and only time you answer this survey.
DY e . BN o

B) Age: Q| C) College Name: <@ 5 Tﬂ%\r\n ‘o Yo CQ? TCC V)Y)O]O%ZJ

D) Gender: a) Female EZ{) Male O  c¢) Transgender £

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (] ¢) MPhil 3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b)_ Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional (3~ ) e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1




Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. l;cy.uch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

<85 to 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. Wﬂl were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A—/A:veays fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
.4-/];21;}/ time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

Opportuxli:i/eszféf students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

1

12,

3.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionzjyﬂ(
< Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomeS/"
— Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your meWees a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4—/Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
dvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Pag£'3



15

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
AZIF(? a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers eneourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. 3
Ave 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The OWl'ity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

9 poeed TSl _hﬁg)-[a\ houds3.

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is ;efy-and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No o
B) Age: QL L8 C) College Name: S@R T‘ﬂghr \ -\L) ‘e % TQC%Y’)OL@E{
D) Gender:  a) Female \lzﬁ)) Male O  c¢) Transgender B

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil 7
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts £ b) Commerce £ ¢) Science O
d) Professional [2]/ ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. Wch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

=85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

A/Mways effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

_4=Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
< Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportutitiﬁﬁﬁ: students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

[

12.

13:

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

A/Signiﬁcantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution-provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Angly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcome;/ '
— Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor dees a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —I'don’t have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
}—/]g\iry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improy. ent of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
|1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning a‘r:d)g.ab’[ém solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
}A'Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
-4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching, s,
Above 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4—=Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution. <
D o CommentS. g
b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
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Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes g/ b) No |

B) Age: @ \ C) College Name: SR\ T 0%"\1 --‘O e % ’\QChﬂD\ogg

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male El/c) Transgender (.

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil £
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts =3 EHb,,Comrnerce (. ¢) Science =
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

785 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 - 55 t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
}Aisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

?}«:’ellent
— Very good

2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
}/U sually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

< Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

1l

12.

13

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionwm.
< Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

The institution-provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

A—/Stt:f}ngly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomeS/"
= Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor

The teachyﬂ{mtrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. :
_4—~Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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12

16.

7.

18.

19.

20.

. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality imﬂWﬁt of the teaching learning process.
Z Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
0 a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
’_S/v/@ne

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To agreat extent

Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%

370 —89%
2-50—-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

23 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) poeed U\)\‘D@ %?é\\ﬂ o USIR.

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes va/w b) No O

B) Age: )| C) College Name: S@\\ﬁ} ':(ﬂgj‘l—\LHQ gg --}QC}W\Ologg'

D) Gender:  a) Female O b) Male @/ ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ] b) Commerce O ¢) Science e |
d) Professional @/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1




Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/4-—/85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 - 551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
_4<Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
% ,‘It-ly/w’éll were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
leays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunii?students.
egularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

il

12.

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
J—/Si;niﬁcantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
ﬁrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. s

A/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your me_Wee‘é a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

_4<Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Page 3




15

16.

L

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality iiqam-/om(we'm of the teaching learning process.

= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
< To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to Zak/eycﬂ ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teachini/
— Above 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The Ojﬂquality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) oeed eved doy 2?3148 oo

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is-?st and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No |

B) Age: O C) College Name: SR K Iﬂg%’i’\l.)’}e 45 AQC\’]TWO\CQH

D) Gender:  a) Female @/ b) Male (3O c¢) Transgender %

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil )
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts % b) Commerce 5 c) Science 0
d) Professional Q/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4-85to 100%
_3<70 to 84%

2 - 55 t0 69%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 —Safisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
ometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
= Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
sually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities forstudents.
M:;larly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

Pagez




10.

Il

12

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
I Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

yngly agree
= Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

:?cﬁry time
Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teacher\szfta}e*to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page3



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
< Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problém solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree
}/Agroee
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
m;.;e

2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 —Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. A
bove 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall ity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

)\ Q’Tu)rg?.‘ql ClaRBeS .
b)

c)
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Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes .a/ b) No =

B) Age: | &\ €) College Name: S@ 15 T idote cdgTGChno\O‘ﬂU'

D) Gender:  a) Female @/b) Male (O  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional Q/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
-,4~/85u:: 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

oroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
5 Z{'yeil were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
=Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
}Zﬁrery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

egularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes N%‘n
1 — Rarely L5
0— Never




10.

11,

12

13

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
= Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 ~Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomey
— Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4= lﬁry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teacl\ljwstrate the concepts through examples and applications.

< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. -
= Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

_4-=Sfrongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teachin g — learning experience
in your institution.

2 NO Comment2.
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes .z/ b) No =

B) Age: /O C) College Name: SQ] S jﬂ%} \ :\ O'}Q (Qr "T@ClﬂY)O?Ogﬂ

D) Gender:  a) Female D/gMale (O  c¢) Transgender =)

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ) Master’s O ¢) MPhil =
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = c¢) Science 3
d) Professional CB/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

-85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —-551t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

.ACThoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
‘é:cellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4—/13\2:1:31 time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

oppoﬂun;tyie;f)r- students.
Regularly

8]

L

o

3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
_4~Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
_A/Stringly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. -~

vtt{ Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The tea(i;yﬁﬂstrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
}/S::ngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree !
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers enceurage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4«4:@13/ agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

= Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

:; yo“,f;i:m;‘@u‘@e UT“ﬁM\M m P; nal yealls .

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

es | b) No £3
B) Age: 9 | C) College Name:
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male JZ( ¢) Transgender £

E) What degree program are you-pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil (3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = ¢) Science O
d) Professional le/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 8510 100%

}/?'(?t(o 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

ﬂ»w/Thoroughl y
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
Ametimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

12

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —8trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 ~Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

_4< Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Mvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4<TFully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
},/Ugﬁally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
|1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning a:iy,blehl solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3/{;%
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
oderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3<70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 >8trongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) Need M@@ Ploject cladkes.

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes g/ b) No =1

B) Age: Q \ C) College Name: SR ¥ WRtido de 645 ‘TQChm'D%

D) Gender: a) Female Q/t;) Male O  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O3 ¢) MPhil [
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts £3 b) Commerce =l c¢) Science O
d) Professional Eg/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. Pf:y,ueh of the syllabus was covered in the class?

85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2—-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
; ;Iwell did the teachers prepare for the classes?

(S

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

}A’f&lways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
e r
4= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

- The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
.4-/Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely .
0— Never
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10.

Ll

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
<
4< Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. ;

Mﬁvery time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

A< Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4<Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

/-}//Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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16.

1

18.

19.

20.

. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
j/St;'ongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
(4/1"(: a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers enceurage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A&Crﬁngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to Wéady for the world of work.
= To a great extent

3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching/
= Above 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The thy of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

9 Need wdle fpiecd olarzes.

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes z/m b) No =

B) Age: Q0 C) College Name: C Q¥ TR Jote J@ 'T@Ch’Y)C) 105'5%
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male ~lZI/ ¢) Transgender -
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's @/b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil |

d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science (|
d) Professional (Q/ ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How h of the syllabus was covered in the class?
\}%ﬁ} 100%

3-70to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
}Kat)irsfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective

3 <Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
S/{fery good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

,}/Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

A Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4( Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3< Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

j—/SLrongly agree
=~ Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_A/Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your me{;cyoes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

Vﬁsually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. <
ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
}/I_L:ually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Pag83



o,

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality in;w'nent of the teaching learning process.

< Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

_4//1"6 a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

Teachers eneourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
,A—/S}tigngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4[1"):) a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
.-«4—/Str0ng1y agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution

) \eed ;v@e 99{)48 oo SR sneold be condocted .
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes o b)No O
B) Age: Q \ C) College Name: S@H Typyhitote (;ib Techno\lo3d -
D) Gender: a) Female Q/b) Male (3 c¢) Transgender Lal

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil (d
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce CJ ¢) Science =
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
}/Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 —Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 ~Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

MWays fair

.3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0- Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

A= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4»/Signiﬂcantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4;/S/tfongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes/"
< Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mew ‘a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachwwate the concepts through examples and applications.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. -
-A/Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
< Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and preblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
ﬂ/T 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4—/81:1:'0ng1y agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall guality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) To 9 \ve L)'M\t"ed a%{igﬂW\Q)\/\ﬁ 'QLES’)T}C/Y]%

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes @/ b) No -

B) Age: 70 C) College Name: SR ¢, TYRBHiute g} % eChyolod S|

D) Gender:  a) Female E’{)Male 3 c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c) MPhil 5
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =) b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional Q( e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

= 85to 100%
3—70to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

A~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. EitE@xer’s approach to teaching can best be described as

: xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
lways fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportun;tiyorstudents.
4~ Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

Il

12.

13

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3<Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
_A/Stri,)ngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. -
_,4_/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your me:voes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — [ don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

J3/U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3~=TReasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teacherye to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
LA/Str:ngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
=4—/Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 >To a great extent

3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3<70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

=Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

D 2/l haod) Srould ke e luded in ine Jable .

b)

c)
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Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No =)

B) Age: \Q €) College Name: S R\ TR\ ILUIC 5{6 —ec\no\edd-

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male \@/ ¢) Transgender =l
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's T b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =) b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional .1~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
74—/;’5]10 100%
3-70to 84%
2 -551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0— Won’t teach at all
3. ‘I‘-Iwell were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication
4. yher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
%ﬁegularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4="Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

Amery time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

A«Zﬁvery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
< Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
.4—/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality inw'nent of the teaching learning process.

< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
|1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
0 a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

%ve 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learnin g experience
in your institution.

D) uddhal hood Bloold ke incloded inthe time fable.

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

£ Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
SRK NSTTTUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes /6 BHNo O

B) Age: \ N C) College Name: SRES T

D) Gender: a) Female b) Male O  c¢) Transgender -

E) What degree program are pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil £33
d) Doctorate (3 e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts | ) Commerce O ¢) Science 2
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
=85 to 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2—-551069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
— Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
/—/Al‘ways fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
R/egularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Pagez




10.

11

12.

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
/34 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
= Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

}Zﬁvery time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
A3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

’/4( Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

,A/Every time

3 — Usually mw
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes E”
1 — Rarely

0 — Never




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
/3{:‘\gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3Z70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
/A‘&—/Stfongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
a) ol Ac leb
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA
Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes a/ b) No o |
B) Age&c) C) College Name: 8{%(”

D) Gender:  a) Female B’K)Male O  c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 7] b) Master’s (3 ¢) MPhil B
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science =
d) Professional Eg/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Pagel




Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

= 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;jhoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4~—/P(lways fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Eyery time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

egularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

Kkl

12;

13.

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotiona‘i@wth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;—/Sjrongly agree
~ Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

44very time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

easonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

i—/lzﬁa‘ry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Page 3



15,

16.

L7,

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality in;}yex,nent of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The 1nstitute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
oderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
%ngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —Tg a great extent
Aderate

2 — Some what

l.— Very little

0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

,_4,413(0\“3 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The owmy of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learnin g experience

:; z/;)ll.;én titution. 5 bloéal C[O&S%
b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No )
B) Age&\ C) College Name: SRKT_T
D) Gender:  a) Female Q/{Male (O  ¢) Transgender £

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil e
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts - b) Commerce 3 ¢) Science i |
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4<385 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thgroughly
Aisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
lways effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
}Kci good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Faimess of the infernal evaluation process by the teachers.
mays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

ycfy time
= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,

opportun:c,ie[s%ustudents.
egularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

field visit
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10.

12.

13:

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionjy&h.
Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

‘;—/Stvoﬂgly agree
<~ Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
Ary time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;—/Ewry time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
A/ﬁly

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

a/Evb:y time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 — Tosa great extent
}/M?)derate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

,4/Above 90%

3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
J—/zﬁxr;ree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) 060 mem clogsed
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is ?ﬁt and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No £
B) Age: |q C) College Name: gR KI‘T
D) Gender: a) Female Ej/b) Male (3  c¢) Transgender =l

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil £
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts El Commerce () ¢) Science =3
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. I-;)y,uch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
8

5 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;?Oroughly
Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. Howwell were the teachers able to communicate?
j/A:veays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

yccllem
~ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
< Always fair
3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
§—/Oe§‘f:n

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
\52\;3;/ well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
9. The institution, provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
very time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

ycﬁ/ time
= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teac‘:l*ljfyamte the concepts through examples and applications.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Ful
3 ~Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are ablerto identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
3?42‘:‘:; time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15¢

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality inyment of the teaching learning process.

Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To4d great extent
< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A/grzngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a,great extent

oderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
< Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The overall guality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Aétrq:ngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) Y\@ aose SR)’S"& P@?&O‘l\‘

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

o ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VLAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes ID/’ b) No 5

B) Age:aﬂ C) College Name: &RKIT
D) Gender: a) Female (J b) Male B/c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are yow pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil 1 |
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 0 b) Commerce O ¢) Science o)
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85.to0 100%
~ 70 to 84%
2—-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. I:‘Ii\%tell did the teachers prepare for the classes?

oroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective

< Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. ;he(teacher s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your perfornvance in assignments discussed with you?
A/ﬁrc:r? time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
}jdf%t‘:n

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Pagez



10.

11

12.

13

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionjwth.
< Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;ys;pngiy agree
= Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
Ary time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your meyes' a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —I'don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

yerj/ time
< Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4-Fally
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality iwﬂﬁmt of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — Toa great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
Teachers encoprage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
ysgflgly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
_}/ﬁ:erate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

Move 90%

3-70-89%%
2=50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The O\zigqnality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your ingtitution. Q L L
) NCEO  eI05E IV W@L {;Oa) d

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VLAYARADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes 9/55 b) No O

B) Age:B | C) College Name: (QIR];Q({—
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male IQ/ c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program agfgynursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil Rl
d) Doctorate £ e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) €ommerce O ¢) Science 3
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How h of the syllabus was covered in the class?
j%a:) 100%

3-70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 - oughly
}—/gl:iﬂsfactori ly
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A%:ays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Aellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
=~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
%égularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionil‘yy\ﬂﬁ.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

?@rﬁﬁgly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
A—/E:/ery time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mjiw“s a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

‘;}\my time
= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

2—/FU¥W
~ Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are abie to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_A~/Ea\}:ry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
j/dngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — Toa great extent
~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encenrage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_A/Strczzgly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make youteady for the world of work.
%:;reat extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teachin g/
~ Above 90%

3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
ﬂ—/xfgree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

:)1 3:0911' institutjon. (Ynoge SPOJE . [a&g%

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes = b)No O™
B) Age:&() C) College Name: (SRK‘ 1

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male V{, ¢) Transgender =3

E) What degree program are ypu pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil L
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts £ b) Commerce O ¢) Science 9
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How mnuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

— 85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 —55t069%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. i[t%well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

y'ways effective

~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. Tymher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the i al evaluation process by the teachers.
A/A?::;;S fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Eyery time
}—/U:ually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities fer students.

= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez




10.

Ll

12:

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotiomil‘yyth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
&/A;ree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_A/Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor dogs a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A/Bx):ry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;}very time
~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
yﬁ’lly
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
A‘;:y time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page?)




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — Ton great extent
Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers engourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A/S’tf'ongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
,4/1"? a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
%ove 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The ov;jél/quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in yg(;%lr 1nst1t1.1t1€<155 - %y\cm@nk}

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O
B) Age: |Of C) College Name: (SR [{lT
D) Gender: a) Female E’gMale O  c¢) Transgender B

E) What degree program are yoy, pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil [
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts B b) Commerce 652 ¢) Science O
d) Professional Q/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1




Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
I Iyuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

—85to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

?}mroughly
~— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
}—/V;y good

2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Iways fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

j—/Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportuWr students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

11.

12.

E3:

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotion:&vth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

j}wngly agree
Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes/
< Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Eyery time

< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illystrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
,}—)Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able-to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
3,4; time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page 3



54

16.

17.

18.

1.9

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality injwnent of the teaching learning process.
~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 — To a great extent
}/ﬁ?oderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
.d/Tyf a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
<70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

amo (omaneq|
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a Ys o bNo O

B) Age: &O C) College Name: &RKTT
D) Gender: a) Female Eﬁa\) Male O  c¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are ygu pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science =
d) Professional IZ/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
}285‘ to 100%
370 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3»/S‘atisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
8—/\/(ery good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
leays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A~/Ec::‘ry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
JZC)ef?;n

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotionWh.
= Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;lys.;on gly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
-4/Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

;—4Evgry time
sually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;}yery time

= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
/F:my

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are ab)e to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
< Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page3
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16.

7.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality in‘:fm)}ment of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To-a great extent
< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4-— great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
A/Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

yngly agree
= Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

:;g;;rgjitﬁzléw LOLQ?GQ ¢ bsse,

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes ,4{“ b)No O

B) Age: |4 C) College Name: SR T T

D) Gender: a) Female b) Male O  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil El
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts - b) Commerce = ¢) Science (]
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

—85to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

‘}l/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
/44"Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

ZAI\—/R'egularly

3 — Often Nl
2 — Sometimes &
1 — Rarely &

0— Never



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

_3F~Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
_3< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

_A=TFully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
A{ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
,4(Str0ngly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

= Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
/drgree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution.
a) e I\.L!_Ol Wf—jff "/\CC‘.A\M&\ fm O CQM

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VLAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first,and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O
B) Age: &Q C) College Name: 8R KT
D) Gender: a) Female (J b) Male @-/c) Transgender 7

E) What degree program are yoy pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O c¢) Science O
d) Professional E/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Pagel




Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
L F;ow/rmmh of the syllabus was covered in the class?

~ 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

yeroughly
~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. Ho ell were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

;—/%'ellent
— Very good

2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was youlyqnance in assignments discussed with you?

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportuniinti/es,fﬁr students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11

12,

13

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

‘;-7S'gliﬁcantly
— Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
. The institution, provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

;7Ewry time
= Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your me;to/rdaes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

The teachers illpstrate the concepts through examples and applications.
< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Full
ﬁ/l(w)s,onably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Mf\;ery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
cé/s;:ollgly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 — To a great extent
}/Mzderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers e rage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
ﬁgly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A—/T)(; a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
.4—4)0\@ 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Afﬁﬁngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution. o L Q H/{A
) need. M ‘ﬂ[@m@ {j"c‘ :
b)

¢)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes ‘/g b) No O
B) Age: \4 C) College Name: ng_'j_r
D) Gender: a) Female Q{Male O  c¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts £} b) Commerce =l c¢) Science =l
d) Professional ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

— 85 to 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2 —-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
— Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez



10.

1

12.

15

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3~ Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

__4="TStrongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

| — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
/3{ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

—4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
=1 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

A~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
/3—/Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

‘/4»-='Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
_3<Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
_4—Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2 el woak \‘ibszwj qum

b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes .ﬁ b) No O
B) Age: Q0 C) College Name: SRKTT
D) Gender: a) Female .LZI/ b) Male O  c¢) Transgender 3

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil 3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts &l b) Commerce = ¢) Science =
d) Professional /@/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process. .

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
_#=85to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
_3¥~ Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4~ Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

_A4~Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor :

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3= Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
-i;—' Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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10.

s

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
~4— Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_A4=Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

A~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_¥~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

A4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
_3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
_3=Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
_4~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

~3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

L RS R S @fcc,uu e

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes {us b) No &=

B) Age: &)\ C) College Name: SQ KT

D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male Y = c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ,IZ/b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil =1
d) Doctorate ey Other )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts £ b) Commerce O c¢) Science . _g3
d) Professional )zf e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

_AZ8510 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

A Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
A3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_A—=Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

A0 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
_A~Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent

— Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3<70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

v reed gk oy

b)

c)
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10.

b

13

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
o Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
AT 1 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_4=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
P Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
&{ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes }3/ b) No 25

B) Age: | A C) College Name: SkHT
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male /E!/ c) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts [ b) Commerce = ¢) Science [
d) Professional gy~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

_4<8510 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1— 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
_3= Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
_3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

‘}A'Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
_3=Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

—4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

— Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
/4/Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

‘/1( Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
_AZ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

_A="Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution. (’laﬂo C’/ﬂg_)vs
* /
) ke had nial 9

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VILAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes ,{ b) No O

B) Age: 9O C) College Name: SRKIQT
D) Gender: a) Female ) Male O  c¢) Transgender B
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 7 b)Master’s O ¢)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) Commerce (] c¢) Science O
d) Professional €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 -85 to 100%

_3=70to 84%
2—55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4% —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

_A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4 Excellent

/3[ Very good

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
—4— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

"3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
_A{ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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10.

[l

12

i 2

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

’A—/Signiﬁcantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
< Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

__A=Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I'don’t have a mentor
The teaf:rs}lstrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

_3=TReasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

%Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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13

16.

B

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
/ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
_3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
trongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

B e nowk leWM
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No O

B) Age: 9\ C) College Name:  SRK DT

D) Gender: a) Female [(J b) Male /5 ¢) Transgender 0

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's O b)Master’s O ¢) MPhil £
d) Doctorate /{ e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce (] ¢) Science O
d) Professional g1~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
/ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

_A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3~ Very good

2 —Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_A= Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

/3{ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

ﬁ{ Agree

2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_A—Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

—4=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
—3— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
—4—Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15.

16.

 B73

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
/J—)l\/:lgoderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/l/—’gt'fongl y agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
__3~Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
=70—-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
~3=Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

) Move L‘*B/ >
b)

c)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

smm?ﬁmmmr ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VLIAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes \g/ b) No O

(—"‘
B) Age: §0O C) College Name: SRKI
D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male O c¢) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's m Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science B2
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Pagel




Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

~ 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
— Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
/4/Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

_ 3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

Pagez




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
_4—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
/3( Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

/;PE(very time
— Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 — Never
13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
/3{5 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
_4—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

_3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

,A{.Above 90%

3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) '$\Cv' COMN_ Spgfﬂ/g LLDM)'J)

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

L

mmu%eorébv ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes /Z/ b) No =

B) Age: [Ci C) College Name: SR 7

D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male O c¢) Transgender (-

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O3 c) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts 0 Commerce O ¢) Science 285
d) Professional ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

_ 478510 100%
3-70 to 84%
25510 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
/'&/Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
/32\,; ery good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
<4, Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Pagez



10.

Ll

12.

3.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
./3-/Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

_4=TEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I'don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

<4—/Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
—3—Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
/4{13‘3very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
/3—/Agrgree

2 — Neutral
|1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

_A4=To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
/4—/ABove 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
/ﬁ—/AEgDree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience

in your institution. 2
5 W noml Nf—)@ Q@AQ.VQQ
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
m Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

SRK INSTITUTE OF TECKNOLOGY ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYAWADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes /{ b) No O

B) Age: 510 C) College Name: 5 R\Af\: (]__
D) Gender:  a) Female (3J b) Male /6 c) Transgender 2
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's /@/ b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil N
d) Doctorate 3 e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce s ¢) Science =l
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.
How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

/4/ 85 to 100%
3 70 to 84%
—55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
— Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A—/Allways fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 —~Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
= Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
/4/S“igniﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0-— Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
}/Eﬂvery time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
/3—/1R:.=.asonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_4A=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
~3=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The Cjﬁll(qyality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

<Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
P

b)
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

b By ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

VIJAYANADA

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm thliyhe first and only time you answer this survey.
O

a) Yes b) No =)
B) Age: \ C) College Name: SR T T
D) Gender:  a) Female m'ﬁle O ) Transgender =)

E) What degree program are pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil £l
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = ¢) Science |
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1




Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. Howmuch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/fg to 100%

3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
Ak Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0— Won'’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Z&—/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
= Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor 2%
5. Faimness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

__4—"Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
/—/K:gularly

3 — Often

— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
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10.

4

12:

13.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

_4— Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
< Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your nfzto/rioes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
/S{Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

_A~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
/Aooderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution. ~£‘§ L,O
) hie Spor WU
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SRK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA -521108

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Student Satisfaction Survey
Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes g9 b)No O
B) Age: 30 C) College Name: SRKTT

D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male /{ ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's  [=3b)Master’s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = | b) Commerce = ¢) Science 3
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
(34 Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

/4( Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
/3—/\? ery good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0—Poor

5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair

3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
/gl:j;ually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

oppormWDr students.
— Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never
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10.

11.

525

13.

14.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
j—/\/ ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
/4—/Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
/3{ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

A= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
—3=Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely

0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

_~4—TFully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

/4{]§very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
_A=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
_4~ Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
) K poed /[—u;QwﬁAJ Chmt,g
b) '

c)
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